stockholders� equity balance as of December 31, 2011, as shown in the Consolidated Balance Sheets. The cumulative effect of the correction of
errors resulted in an increase in Stockholders� equity of $559,005 as of December 31, 2011.

The impact of 2011 fiscal year adjustments is reflected in the Consolidated Statements of Operations in the fiscal quarters in which they relate.
Of the aggregate increase to 2011 earnings, after giving effect to taxes, $101,124 related to the three-month period ended March 31, 2011;
$13,945 related to the three-month period ended June 30, 2011; $9,510 related to the three-month period ended September 30, 2011. The
three-month period ended December 31, 2011 resulted in a charge to earnings, after giving effect to taxes, of $35,393.

Edgar Filing: ASSURANCEAMERICA CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 13

8

Edgar Filing: ASSURANCEAMERICA CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

The nature of the restatement adjustments and the impact of the adjustments on the Consolidated Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2011 are
shown in the following table:

Consolidated Balance Sheet (extract)
December 31, 2011

As Reported
Effect of

Correction As Restated
Assets
Other receivables $ 1,594,212 (353,748) $ 1,240,464
Total assets $ 108,041,836 (353,748) $ 107,688,088

Liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 7,289,171 (912,753) $ 6,376,418
Total liabilities $ 103,074,887 (912,753) $ 102,162,134

Stockholders� equity
Accumulated deficit $ (16,343,713) 559,005 $ (15,784,708)
Total stockholders� equity $ 4,966,949 559,005 $ 5,525,954

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 108,041,836 (353,748) $ 107,688,088
The nature of the restatement adjustments and the impact of the adjustments on the Consolidated Statement of Operations for the nine months
ended September 30, 2011 are shown in the following table:

Consolidated Statement of Operations (extract)
For the Nine Months ended September 30, 2011

As Reported
Effect of

Correction As Restated
Expenses:
Selling, general and administrative expenses $ 23,823,895 (199,326) $ 23,624,569
Total operating expenses $ 49,360,061 (199,326) $ 49,160,735

Loss from continuing operations before taxes $ (5,046,707) 199,326 $ (4,847,381)
Income tax benefit on continuing operations $ 1,833,586 (74,747) $ 1,758,839
Loss from continuing operations $ (3,213,121) 124,579 $ (3,088,542)

Net loss $ (5,692,456) 124,579 $ (5,567,877)

Loss per common share:
Basic - Loss from continuing operations $ (0.049) 0.002 $ (0.047)
Diluted - Loss from continuing operations $ (0.049) 0.002 $ (0.047)
Basic - Net Loss $ (0.087) 0.002 $ (0.085)
Diluted - Net Loss $ (0.087) 0.002 $ (0.085)

(4) Investments

All of the Company�s marketable long-term investment securities have been classified as available-for-sale. The Company�s long-term securities
are available to be sold in response to the Company�s liquidity needs, changes in market interest rates, asset-liability management strategies, and
other economic factors. Investments available-for-sale are stated at fair value on the balance sheet. The other long-term investments consist of